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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
gquarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in hisg office.
4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form

16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT

accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map reference must
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This portion to be forwarded to Central Records Office, A.G. 0., A.E. F.
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ROUTE AND SCHEDULE

EUROPEAN PILGRIMAGE SAILING FROM NEW YORK CITY_  Yuly 23 . 1930

Rice : County, State of Minre sote

Name__ Draper, lixs Mery (ii-4)

Address__Southern Heights, Faribault, Mimn,

Route going: ClUStP&P Chicago, Penn Newr=¥orr

Return: Same ro ute
Degsires stopover in Chicago, Ill

g, . " . = §
e \ Trenspor tation requests covering sleeping car accommodetions should be
S drawn on CIUStF&P RR.

| Roap | Tramw | Tme DatE

Ttinerary Lv  Faribsult CMStP&P 22 7:32 PM| July 19
going Ar Chicago il i 8:00 Al o 20

i Penn 34 10:45 MM noon
Ar New York g i 3:36 PM % 320
v (Penn Sta) '

Lv

" Lv
x"' Yy AI‘

"
b

AccommodaHS‘HE.JStandard sleeper Faribault, Minn to Chi eago, Ill end Chicago, I1l
to New York, N Y >

3O [ \Y&
Elapsed Time: 43 hrs: 3 min. N "‘_‘\f”

Extra Iare:
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Party "8" - Itinerary - Hease-Argonne Oroup

gailed July 23, 1950 om 55 GHOROL WASHINOTUH. Cepke Jo &. Ciutero end lat L%, He He Emery
in charge. Arrived Cherbourg at day bresik on July Blst. Tender arrived 5,850 am, bearing
#ajor Dailey snd § other officersy & nurses and civilian employoes. Tender returned to
dosk &t T.50 sm. Train left st 0,28 am, Arrived Invalides in Pards st 2.20 pm. Hebt by

Gol. Ellis, Members of his Stalf and s detail of interpreters end nurses.

August 1st. Horning devoted to transsstion of personal business. ixchange of money, prepar
retion of laundry, ete. Laft hotel by sutobus in the afternson for ire de Triowphs where
m‘mmphmnwthuwm.rmwmﬁuua. Hrs. Orses Forbes and
Mrs. darths Stewart esch in turm alsc pleced a wrsath on the Tosb, After this ceremony,
toa and recsption st Restaurant Lsurent. Heturned to hotel for dimner,

August 2ad, Sightseeing - Paris Louvre and Setre Pame.

August Brds Left 7.15 am Via Porte de Pantin, Hsmux, La Ferte-sous-Jouarre. Arrived
Hontmirsil 10,00 sm. Hest stop Hetel du Vers Usllant, Left 11.00 am and arrived
Chalons 8/ Narne 1,00 pm, Lunch Hotel Hawte~Nere-iieu. Left 3,00 pm sad arrived ite.
denehould 4.16 pm. Rest stop iedera Hetel. Left 4.45 pu and arrived Verdun 6.185 pm.
Uinmer and sleep at hotela.

August 4th, Bth, Sth., Daily trips from verdun to leuse-irgenne American | emetery.

August Tth, Lefs Verdwn 9.15 sm. Junch ot Cemetery. Leit 2,00 pm Vin Cherpentry, Argonne
Yoreat, Four de Paris, Viemnele-thateau, Yienno-la=Tille, Gomne-Niomne. Arrived
Guippes 4,00 pm. Hest sbep Hotel Champagme, Left 4,50 pm Via Jomehery, Y. Hilaire-
le-Orsnd, Arrived Heims 6,00 pm. Dinner and sleep Hotel Fristel Crystal.

August Sth, Visited Reims & Cathedral, Luueh iotel Crystale Left 1,30 pm Via Champfleury,
Ay, Bpersay, Dormans. Arrived Chatesu Thierry $.30 pm. Kest stop Hostellerie du
Senhomas, Loft 4.00 pm Vis Le Thiolet, Mowtreuil-awx-Lions, La ¢ arte-sous=Jouarre.
Arrived Paris .45 pa. Dimmer at Hotel.

August 9th. Foutainehlesu Via Babbison. Lunch Hotel Legris. Vielt Chatesu, Arrived
Paris 6.50 pms Dinner at Hotel,

August 10%h, Herming ires. lameh at Hotel, lNspoleon's Toub. Pimner at Hotel, Sight~
mu‘tm,. .

August 1lthe Horning free, Lunsh st Netel. Afterason free, Dimnsr at Hotel.

Angust 12%h, Yersailles., Lunch at Delle Cysliste. Arternoas free. DUimner at liobel.
August 18%h. mmma;s.nmﬁmmmwaum Train left
at 5,22 am snd arrived Cheorbourg 5,08 pm. The deparbure of the train was witnessed by Col,

¥1lis snd dSewibers of his UWafT, anmuﬂnlmtumu
PRPUNLIC at 8.00 and ssiled shertly thereafter. Gapts Chiatereo snd L. Tmery in eharge.

Mrs. Mary Draper
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WAR DEPARTMENT e
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS & WIDOWS:
225 WEST 34TH ST., N. Y., N. Y., RoOM 90! -‘.T'

POSTAL TELEGRAPH B MORRILL ROSS *

b
S & i ot 2k
4546 N, Damen Ave. Apy 305 y
Chicago, I1l. ;

MRS MARY BRAPER VILL ABRIVE IN ONICAGO SUNDAY AT POUR FIFEY PMON PENN mRAIN

PLEASE MEET HER ;. bl
COLONEL WILLIAMS 7 Lot S A

\
X"‘e
\




. 3 EQ;;S
NAME==APER, MRS. MARY o L |

|

|

|

8.5, AMERICA AUE 8 8 1939 . |
HOME FAIRBAULT, RICE COUNTY, MINN. i
|

|

|

|

R.R. fﬁ~\¥~ Qﬁuu

N _
TRAIN )f M’-ﬁ-&l—u ] .
CAR # :

BERTH €. AT

TIME




Nameyolilorst DRAPER, Mrs Mary :
HOTEL .~AMBASSADOR
Paris Hoétel e AR I et e EIAet Lt
BOULEVARD HAUSSMANN

Home address Southern Heights, Faribault, Rice County, ilinnesota

Party M. Group e sl I v Unit SSeWashington ...
Date of arrival July-31-1930 Date of departure.. 88 . AMERT CA-Aug-13-1930
Relationship......... Mother .

Name of deceased COLLINS, Roy E.

Rank ... Pvt Organization Co, M, I166th Inf,.

Cemetery Meuse-&rgonne



REMARKS - - ,
Desires stop-over in Chicago 111,




RPB—7-1-30—8M

WAR DEPARTMENT
“PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS”
ROOM 901
225 WEST 34TH ST, NEW YORK, N. Y.

/ﬁ/ 4 y BArty 5o N0 LS .
/ 4/ / VR /ﬂ - g err———— Number 22858
& N W & \D f iL Efy ﬁ‘ PR Rt S el Y o i b
REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATION
..... KRS, MARY DRAPER .. ........... Actual cost of through Pullman.
Name of Traveler
..... PAIRBAULT, RICE COUNTY, . . New York to ... TAIRBAULT, EINN.

...............................................

..................................

.....................................................................................

.............................................................................................

...............................................

Date of Departure

Road | Tr. No. | Date | Time | LOWer | Car I ° GiBacerilio oy
LV PRNN STA PRR »+ 33 ,}’J-_;'i-*’: IHE ,0 ¥, 4 ey ‘} :
TewChire o v | 35 |75z [Pl il |22d FoF A
Sug cnsTP | 7 FHL (5P
WaFAr g st | w | |FF |Juaf A6 [2» FEH 2048
v ' @4/@23[74‘?
AR )]
W '
AR 1
LV
AR L
LV e 1
AR " | “

Remarks:
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QLI 293 A~
Collins, Roy E. 1232-M
Angust 29, 1950,

mﬂmm‘m:m-huﬂﬁm
I feel, however, that tha task has mmuw
wmmtnmmnmm

by the mothers and widows,

:mmll'mum:cm

ADH
JTH
WRG



DATEW @{;ﬂ 3/ 3

TO: OFF ICER- IN-CHARGE ,, . .
" PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

| BEG TO INFORM YOU THAT | HAVE RETURNED
TO MY HOME SAFELY AND [N GOOD HEALTH.

SINCERELY,

(SiGNED) AZ%Qvﬂ4ééﬂlﬂé/ éZiHKZ/iﬁ/\b
=SiRHE 7
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFF ICIAL BUSINESS (& °

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE UsE $300

& i
- \—-_— d
Y e .

o _‘:\‘-7-31_-1—“’;”_‘\5

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
225 WEST 34TH STREET,
NEW YORK, N. Y.



RPB—3-17-30—7M

STATE E
MINNESOTA C o\l NS)ROY '

Southern Heights,
FParibeult,

NAME ok stidetiidin s oo dhine et B L o iGa e ot o H%@LESS ........ Rice Comty "
/@ v - FT0E

NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEAREST RN/ 2%7. S5/ e/2%2 (... 2. 5572 .......

ARRIVAL IN NEW YORK




RPB—3-17-30—7M

RETURN NEW YORK
Iy / pate 2VE 22 1930 Southern Heights
M : Rice County
_ Draper, Mrs. Mary Faribault, Minn. /
INANTE e ) o S8R EPUBLIC HOME ADDRESS ......c-ute.. § AT o
: MCALPIN |
RETURN/ON/ S SH TR o AN - HOTEL i C ............ . ROOM o B
v A’ X Y / Sy S / //?7(/“ ':/‘ { \//j 2% “ct( ,;..,/

DEPARTURE NEW YORK




7‘{37% '"’,ETU N RECEIPT /QSD_

Wa/q D CE s o S

Received from the Postaster the Registered or Insured Article, the original
number of which appears on|the face of this Card.

Date of delivery sl 9_‘J_,,_v~

Form 3811 U. 6. GOYERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1520 ‘3‘.4 -~ ¢ 5—0116



Host Office Department

OFFICIAL BUSINESS
REGISTERED ARTICLE
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QL 293 a~C
Collins, R. E» 1232 Nay 83, 1630

Faribault, Minnesota.

Deax Wadan?

Recolpt is aoknowledged of your latter of
My 14, relative to a stopover at Chleago, Illineis,
on your return from the pilgrimage, sailing from New
York on the 855 WASHINGTON, July 28, 1980,

In commection therewith you are advieed,
arrangemonts will be made for sush stopover, for which
there will be no additional charge for sither rail or
pullman transportation, This stopover must not exeeed
ten dayss

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY REFER To QM 2 293 A-C

Collins, Roy H. 12321 May 13, 1930
Washing ton 7=23

lirs. lMary braper,
Southern Helghts,
Faribault, iinn.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously
i1l or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1939\

/;%¢j7?1 EZDJW&Z? /(:'

".:

Name

Mﬂm /WM% 2 aﬂ/// MLZ/ //(/WWL

~-Address

B\
‘Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-

‘:'\-..
addngssed enyglope which requires no postage.

~Ji

y 8

(Y _“,,'. %.a\ \ /
> ol ; /
R &7 Q;_ Fbr The Quartermaster General,
NG /7 | “ﬁ}n Very truly
/
A. DY HUGHES
Captain, Q.
Encl, Agsistant.

Env.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY RE-FER TO QM 293 A_C i !
T et ‘pril 18, 1930,

e

Collins, Roy E. 1232

Krs. Xary Draper,
Jouthsrn Heichts,
Faribault, Zinn.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. 1In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make thie call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructicns together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several yeare. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documenis and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 23x2% inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
gession. 1In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
same community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United

States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of Stats for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
% x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased goldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



Washington- L,
7/25/50
1232 V ‘ jJ:
{* v’d
a ou/ﬂ//” g
I / — the invitation extended

(Accept orﬁccline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the
Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs. Marv Draper,
(Name)

Southern Heights, Rice Couniy, Farihault, Minn.
(Town or City) (State)

U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE. 102¢






QM 208 A~C
Collins, Roy E. Janmary 30, 1930,

el

Mre. Mary Mpﬂr 2
Faribault, ‘
Southern Heights, Mimn,

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of Jemuery 27,
1930, relative to the pilgrimage authorized by Comgress in the
Aet of March 2, 1929.

With reference to your understanding from the press
article enclosed with your letter that the mothers end widows
are to pay thelr own way from their homes %o New York and frem
New York to their homes, you are advised thet within a reason~
able time prior to her departure from home, ench mother and
widow will be furnished by the War Department with a reilrcad
ticket covering her transportation to New York City, including
sleeping car or Pullman car accommodations as her individual
¢ase may require, and a check to cover all other neocessary ex-~
pense of travel hetwoen her home and New York City, Likewise,
upon their return to New York, each mother and widow will again
be furnished transportation, including sleeping oar or Pullman cer
accommodations, together with cash to cover per diem allowsnce for
all other necessary travel expemse from New York enroute to her
home . :

In view of the ebove your origima)l understanding is
gorrect, in that all expense of the pilgrimage from the date of
ir doparture from home until your retwrn thereto will be borne
by the United States Government.

For the Aoting The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

*'n ‘n mm’
Capteain, Q. M. Corps,
P Assistant,



|A1 1y Completes Plans for . |
Mothers’ Trip

More Than 5,000 Will Be Conducted to Graves
of War Dead in France

Gold Star

By United Press :
Washington, Jan. 18.—Never be-

fore did the quartermaster general

of the army have a job like this—

personally conducting five or six
thousand women on a European
trip.

The quartermaster general’s of-
fice has all arrangements completed
for the pilgrimage of Gold Star
mothers to France this summer.
Only the money for the trip is lack-
ing, and that will be provided in

|| the first deficiency bill which goes

through congress. The first boat-
load should sail some time in June.

Eight hundred dollars will be the
average cost per individual. But no
individual pilgrim will handle any
{of her expense money, except be-
tween her home and New York,
coming and going.

Even such details as the morale
of the wvarious parties have been
considered by the efficient quarter-
master general’s office, in working
out plans for the trip. An army
officer will be in charge of each
group, on each boat—not very large
lin any carce, as all must travel first
class under the law authorizing the
expenditure

The trip ‘will be broken so that
none of the women will be taxed
beyond her strength. If they need
to rest in a New York hotel before

sailing for France, that will be ar-
ranged. In Paris they will have
two days to recuperate from the
boat trip before starting to the
American cemeteries to see the
graves of their dead; and on the
way back will have five days’ rest
in Paris before sailing for home.

The trip to the cemeteries will
consume seven days and will be
made by bus and carefully handled.
Each bus party will be rounted to
the large town nearest the ceme-
tery it has come to visit, and from
that town as headquarters, individ-
uals will be taken to the graves of
their war dead.
. There will be no sightseeing,
either there or in Paris. The trip
is a pilgrimage to the graves of
the war dead. and will be handled
as such.

The total cost of the pilgrimage,
figured at $800 per person, will be
about $4,500,000.

“AG.” ALUMNI TO BANQUET
Alumni of the school of agricul-
ture at University Farm, St. Paul,
will gather in the dining hall
building at the farm for their an-
nual banquet and winter meeting
Wednesday. They will be enter-
tained by students of the college
who are sponsoring a program for

those atfending Farmers and
 Homemakers week.

|
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

October 7 ,

N rePLy reFer To QM 293 A-C

Collins, Roy E. 1232 1.,

Mrs, Mary Draper,
Southern Heights,
Faribault, Minn,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which prov%des for pilgpdmages to cemeteriee in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the militarg or naval foreces of the
United States who died in the military or naval gorvi ige at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains ;“ now interred in such ceme-—
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrima # are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a geport to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to maké the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire tc makegthe pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calen@f} year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

\'{d

In order that the report;?eferxed to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, 1t‘3$ requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclﬁsed envelope which requires no postage.

148 Do you desmse $0 make thlshﬁllgrzmage if ellglb]e° yba(Yea) {ﬁo)
2. Do you desire to make th@‘pllgrlmage - i
in the calendar year 19§é9 an(Yes) (No)
2 7
s
3, Have you at any time géde a previous visit
to the grave of the déceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forceg in whom you are interested? |  (Yes) (D (No)
§f Age Health
4, Please give yourage and state of health, 60 (Years)faun (Good) (Poor)
5“ Englishe(Yes) (No)
5. What language do you speak? (iﬂ?uyVifngixﬁs\ Other language
§ _ . .;;‘:{\ (Specify language spoken)
7 é ; k \E | \. ] \‘”\\
fbr The Quartermas e; %?V a},‘gqa ‘.?
V4 g\ Very "truly yours,
X K. G. ; : ko ¢
/ f | | \ \( 4 y s ASa L A A
Encl. (6] /| JOHN T. HARRIS,
kJﬁﬁj Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

Envelope
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REFPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"“c

7

Collins, Rey R, June 28 1929.

Jrs. Mary Draper,
Sonthern Helighte,
Paribault, ¥inn,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sallore and marinee of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage %o
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late
Pyt. Roy 7, Collins, Co, M, 166th Inf,, whose remains are now interred
in the ¥ouspe-irgonne American Cemctery, Romagne-sous-iontfaucon, ieuse, rrance.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provislons of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
addresg in order that action may be taken to extend invitation tc her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widowe are entitled to maks the pill-
grimage,

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that affect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed snvelope which requiree

no postage.
Yor The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.



QM 293 A=M
Collins, Roy E. 1232-M

Mre. Hary Draper,
Southern M ,
Parthanlt, Himm,

mMuﬂm;mummm

:'t:.x,m,m:h:‘mm:mmmyw
wonderful spiri ) tion asd 2oneideration

mwmmmmw :

I om indoed plesssd ©o reselve sueh ocomplimestary

remsrks im the eare :: W shown the
women naking officers persennel gon-
neoted with the pi . ,
‘ Sinoerely yours,
Dbl S
AT s Le DOWITT,
o The Guartermaster Ceneval. @(
: X 830.13 PILGRIMAGE, GOLD STAR WRG



June 23, 1930

XZx A-X

Collins, Rey E.~1222

drs. Mary lraper,
Scutheérn Feights,
Faribault, ¥Mina.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver yocur railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Ive Faribault CUStPAP Traln Ho. 22 7:28 P July 19
yr. Chicago " bad kil 8:00 AM July 20
s @ Fenn b 34 10:45 M July 20
Ars Tew York # " W 3:35 PM July 21

{Penn Sta)

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given aggist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
pdate shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
Wegent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,

“?: @pllect, to that effect.
c <
z .- For The Quartermaster General,
"ﬁf Eﬁ Very truly yours,
& é
& R. &, SHANNON,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN repLy rEFer To QM 293 A—C | June 12, 1950,
Collins, Roy B, -« 1232 M -

¥rs. Mary Draper,
Sauthern Helpghtsg

Faribault, Mimesotas

Dear Madam:

Somewhat heavier clothing is required to be worn in
Europe than is necessary in the United States, in order to be |
comfortable. During the summer in Europe it is cool during the
day and the nights are frequently chilly. Considerable rain is
usually encountered during this time,

In order that you may be comfortable at all times, re-
gardless of the condition of the weather, and may avoid missing
any of the sights or any part of the itinerary which has been
planned for you, the following suggestions are made .

The clothing which you will take with you should be
glightly heavier and warmer than you would normally wear in the
United States during the summer and should be strong and durable.
It is essential that you take with you the necessary equipment
to afford protection from the cold and dampness. Be sure to take
at least two pairs of comfortable shoes to provide a change in
the event your feet become wet, a pair of rubbers, an umbrella,
and a sweater or some warm wrap to be used should the weather be-
come uncomfortably cool. It is very desirable that, in addition
to the sweater, you have with you a full length coat of medium
weight for general wear.

The shortages of suitable facilities for laundry and
the frequency of the moves you will make while in Europe will make
it impracticable to secure as frequent service of thie nature as
may be desired. You should therefore provide yourself with suffi-
cient Underwear, nightgowns, stockings and handkerchiefs to meet your
requirements should it be impossible to have your washing done mors
frequently than once in two weeks.



If you will read carefully the suggestions made above,
and comply with them, it will add greatly to your comfort through-
out the trip and will assist the Govermment in carrying out success-
fully its plans for conducting the pilgrimage. This letter is being
gent to every mother and widow who has accepted the invitation sent
to her by the Government to visit the grave of her son or husband.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.



S g 298 A~C
‘Collinms, Bs E, 1282 Mey 22, 1930

¥Mre. Mary Draper,
Southern Heights,
Faribault, Minnesota. N

Dear Madam: 8 | w
Recelpt is acknowlsdged of your httarﬂef

ey 14, relative to a stopover at Chicage, Illineis,

en your return from the pilgrimage, sailing from Few

York on the S8 WASHINGTON, July 23, 1930,

In connestion therawith you are advised,
arrangements will be made for sueh stopover, for which
thore will bo no additional sharge for either rail or
::tlm transpertation. ‘This stopover must not exceed

n deys.

For The Quartermaster Cenersl,
Very truly yours,

s B. SHANNON,
in, Q. M, Corps,
‘ﬂim‘:



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Q}:{!?QS A—‘C_
Collins, Roy K. 12821 May 13, 1930
washing ton Y=238

Mrs. Mary braper,
poutnern Heights,
rfaribault , iinn.

Dear Madamf

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become geriously
i1l or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,10929.

Name

-“-Address

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self- .*

addressed envelope which requires no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly youré,

. : %

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Enel, Assistant.
Env,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Q‘ﬁ 293 A-C

NATT S e DNagne B Joaxo

Wq.‘;:.‘..'_. 13y 0y e Ly in=in ) May & 1930

ilarvr Draper,
& -~
ern Helghts,

Dear Madam:

Requests for stop-overs on_return from the pilgrimage to the
American cemeteries in Europe are being received by this office, in some
cases, too late to take action.

Transportation arrangements for the round-trip are made a month
before departure and requests for stop-overs on return must be in this
office at that time.

Stop-overs can not be allowed on the trip to New York or in
Europe, but may be allowed at any point on return from New York provided
there is no additional cost or, if there is, that it is paid in advance
by the pilgrim.

If you desire stop-overs at any point on return, please advise
this office AT ONCE as to the cities where you desire to stop and we will
be glad to arrange accordingly, or advise you if there is any additional
cost to be paid by you. Send your request direct to this office and do
NOT include it with your passport application.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly-yours,
R. E. SHANNON,

Captain, Q. M., Corps,
Agsistant.



B ———"
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_C ?rll 18‘ 1;‘.30‘

Collins, Roy B. 1232 M

krs. Mary Iraper,
Jouthern Heights,
Faribault, ¥inn.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Pagsport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in

New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a peried of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 2%x2% inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
gegsion. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
same community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United g8 "
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 % 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred. ;

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded

to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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In reuly refor to @M 293 A-C e

B T R

Oollins, Roy E.. - 12352 April 4, 1980 RS

b o N .-..uu""' ﬂl’u'j_“‘l 5

Boem dadems onse, i

Faribauls, ;,.ina. P B f o j
This letter, which conta:ins gaﬂeral rinform:ad:lon regardlng the

pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, -is being sent to eaeh mother and

widow who has -expressed a.desire to make the pilgrima.e during the gl

calendar year 1630, -The generel .plan for the co ndugt of the pil.grmage Yol

is shown in the'Pilgrimage Regulations, & copy o;‘which is ‘enclosed here-:

withy In addition ‘to’the information: shown in the regulations, tHe O < b Wi
Tollowing explains 'in detail some of the most importent things conneated { a

with the pllgrlmage.

Formal imitatlohs are bemg extended to each mocher and widow
who has expressed & desire t0 make: the pilgrimage during 1930«  In so ‘
far as practicable, these -invitations are being extended with a view to
keeping the women from each state together and the -order in whick the
invitations ‘to the '.Fomeu from the .several states ere issysd is hased on a e
drawing by ‘lot whish wel held about one month. ago, Inclcsel with esch '
invitation is a eerd for acknowiedgment and it is quite lmpcr‘ ent that
you accept or dscline this inuvitation promptly in order’ that the necss~
sary rallroaﬁ‘ stsamship and hotel reservetions may be arranged, The
government wil 'da:"rajr‘ ail the necessary ezponscs of the pLigy image,
including raiiroad fare, hotel accommecdations, steamship fare &nd a1}
other 11101_&3;‘1.&1 orpSNLShe ‘It will ‘not-provide anything other than the
necessary BJ’:PBL»SES se that'you should - -bring with you su h funds as yo\.t 3 =
may desire~to use for making.amall purchases end for otlhier ua.eé 'd'isti.nct- RRITE b
ly of a personal aa*ureo . :

Arrangements havé baen made mth the Amorman Razlroad P
Association whioh dgsurod us the united suprort and cooperation of all Ry
the reilrodds in the United States in -handling the mcw:.mant to and from
Néw Yorl City. ' The local tieckst agent will securs your railroad end "
sleeper mﬂ*et exul will make the necessary-pullman resérvatiame, Eei‘are
your depertxre fyon your home we will mail you a shock, sufficient.to
pay Ior your mealu énd other iravelling .expehues while eui‘oute to New

.. Yorks, Your reluuagu ti mceb willprovide for a round trip,, from your home
to New York and apon aarrtva.l in New York ths army - off‘lcer - chanrg e ef .
the New York offfee will wcollect tH&' peturn trip stub and hold it until
your return to New York i‘rm‘n Europe. i o S i

Upon arrival in New York, you will ‘lﬁ mﬁt ky an army oi‘fieer

50/994/ R R

£



 and ¢scorted to & first slass hotel where reservamions have bgen ma&e. uﬁ‘:__f
The duration of your stay in New York will ®e from 24 to 48 hours. £& 7, -
the proper time, you will be escortecd to the steamship upon Whth passage :
has bheen engaged for Burope, All of the women méking this tripiwill e
provided with cabin elass accommodations aboard steamers which- puleu B that
from two to four will be quartored in the same stateroom,. IR you:have i
any friend that you would like to be quartered with we will onjeavor ¢o
arrange it'if you will communicate with this office, 2 ‘%'

The occan Toyage Wlll last absut 8 days and when the shap docks,
at Cherrourg, Frange, each party will be met by officers esp801akﬂy
detailed fdr the purpose and taken in a special train to PaIlS wharg
first class hotel accommogations have becn reserved, The' Tirst day in
Paris will:»e a dsy of rost, On the 2d day, the women of cach party
will plaece a wreath on the tomb of the French unknown soldice,~  In thoe
afternoon there will be a receptlon in which the Froneh war mathers,
government offlcyals and pramlnont sivilians Will partlclpate. _The
following morning “the groups going to the differcnt cometeries Wlll Teave
Paris, travelling in moter busscs, and procced to the cometeracs wh@re
they will remain for about 7 days, . Twenty-five women will be aﬁsigned
to each bus and an army offlcor will have charge of the hus. JThe"
ixinaxarles to and frém the cemcteries and the #aily 1tinoraries Whlle.at
the cemeterics have kecen varied so ds to take id points of historieal
imterest as well as some parts of the battlefields where Amoripﬁn trooys
wero engaged. Upon return to Paris, each party will remain for aboub,:

5 days and during this time an opportunity will be giveny o see the pq;nts
of historical intcrest in Paris and vicinity, The ontire duratlon nf e
your stay in Europe will be 14 days, and the itinerarics have been €0 -
arrénged that cach day will be provied fors, Except in case %f illness
o¥ otheér unavoidable causc it will not be possible for any woman making
th@_p;;grimage t6 remain in Europe for a longer period than 14 Agysinor
to leave the party with which she is travelling unless she is propared to
pay all of her -expenses after leav1ng the party sinec the Aet of Congress
authorizing the pilgrimage spocifically states that the govermment shall
not pay tpe expenses of any woman who willfully leaves her partyh

«  UpoR returd to the United ‘states each Bhlp will be.met in New
York City by army officers who will escort the mothors and widows to the
trains which will take them heme. ~Before lcaving New York each women
will be previded with her return réilroad ticket,; a slceping ear tieket
anéd furds to cover the eost of meals and other travelling expensess

i brmy officers arc being used as guides and escorts throaghout
this entire mnvsment and care has been taken to salect officers who will
see that proper eare is teken of the women who are entrusted to their
chargc.' Arrengements have been made for taking care of women who may
¥e taken siek Guring the pilgrimage and also te ecare for the remains of
“any who may die! ‘amd provision has bcen made for returning the remains of
ahy whe smoy die to their homess It is essontial that each woman making
the pilgrimage furnish The Quartcrmaster Gemeral with an emergency cddress
of stme relative or friend to be notified in the event of an EMergonsy.
Mefieal care will be provided by civilian agencless If such care is
needed in New York Glty it will bc furnished vy the hotal physicians or

30/994/ -8 -



by local hospitals. .ooard ship, medical care will b provided by the
ship’s doctors and in Paris arrangements have been made with the American
Hospital for the hospitalization and treatment of any women who may need
it., In addition to this, six doctors of the regular army will be on duty
throughout the pilgrimage.

Baggage will be limited to not to exceed twe pieces of hand baggage
and the articles taken should be such as will be required for a trip of
‘about one month. Laundry service can be obtained in New York and Paris.
Since the climate of Europe is much colder than that of the United States,
each woman should provide herself with sufficient warm clothing to stand
the motor bus trip and the visit to the cemeteries.

Since it is necessary for this office to make all reservations for
your accommodations throughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre-
ciated if you will make prompt reply to any communications received. from
this office.

For The Quartermaster General:

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Assgistant.
1 Enclosure.
Regulation,



\ Gollins, Roy B, Jamaary 30, 1930.

Yrs, Mary Dreper, |
Faribault, )
Southern Heights, Mimm, "
Dear Madsm: {f "
mmaammotwmwaumzv,
1880, relative toc the pilgrimage authoriged by Comgress in the
Aet of March 35 1929,

| 2
LA

mmwm&rm,mmm'aﬂwﬁunam
able time prior 4o her departure from home, each mother and
widow will be furnished by the War Department with a railroad

ticket covering her transportati .

g
g
%
i
g
'
it

Wmmmxmmwﬂnum
s i

o oFor the Acting The Quartermaster General.

ol Very truly yours,

| e ;:"',‘f



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C October 7, 1929,
Collins, Roy E, 1232 M, :

Mrs, Mary Draper,
Southern Heights,
Faribault, Mirm,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probablie cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you anawer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? {Yesg) (No)

2, Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19307 ) (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (¥o)

5. What language do you‘speak? Other language
(Specify language Spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl, JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant,
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C WAR DEPARTMENT
i ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEN
WASHINGTOR

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

June , 1929.
Collins, Roy E. 28

Nrse Mary Draper,
- Southern Heights,
Paribault, Minn,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceaced soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make =z pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late i
Pvt, Roy 2, Collins, Co, M, 166th Inf,, whose remains are now interred

in the Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-souns-lontfauncon, Meuse, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by & widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if go, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to mmke the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be mads.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.



’ 226,894 &~
JESE .. 1 B 5 7 PO, 0y 1,426,894 :
(Surnv ((,hnatmn name in full. ) (Army ser’ 'ﬁmber.)
PYL__ N G0 Ny 166 11f., A4

9

(Rank and organization.)
State your relationship to the deceased [LL1ALN

g 1
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? - \ieo.
9. “AYesor no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you (LU

wish them interred in a national cemetery? (YOS Or 10.)
If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-

t10n be pas to where ghey should be sent: .

LH/?LL’L%[M’L/?/LL/L};L (/, f,m/zmt,

(I\umber and street. )/’ (( ity or town.) (State.)

(\ame erson to receive nains. ) L\ ress offic (Telegraph office.)
KK 7/\./(401/ 7L/ a0 j % / /744 itlieda.

(Sign here) ¢

.4 »42‘7,1&74_351(4&. AJ?’

(Number and street opéftiral route.) (( 11\ town or posl oﬂ.co ) (Smto )
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713
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In reply refer to
293.8 G-
R '¥Fs %
fa . L \ -
A oW March 19, 1923,
Ry N Mrse MHary: Bvap“' ) ! )
oyt Southern Heights, ! il
;?rib*«i‘!.t, inn, - '

The Quartemastt.r General desire$ that you be informed that

-

the armane:nt grave: aof’ -
p the lvtn Private Roye E. Gollins Company M,

(54

166th Infentry, -is Greve vﬂ Row 29, locik By Hou99~Argnnne American

pad
uG"lLtGrf,' HAomapmno. ? 2
. » Thea o sous-.fonhauoon, Department of Meuse, Frances
This ig one of the permanent American military t‘l’*l"li"Lt..T‘lES

""to be maintained by this vaarrunen't in Europe. - Bach grave will
"be marked by a headstone of white marble, of suitsble design,

-7ita name, rank, ovganization, date of soldier's death and State

Y

f;f;m whieh he came. The hoaﬂatohes %11l be placed at all graves

in connoction with tho improvement work now in progress, as soon
ng pascible and without wuiting for special action or request on
the pnrt of relatives. |

Ll il '[.n affaeting rernovel, the utmost care and revorence Were - |
- evpated avwd more thon willingly accorded by thoswm ing this
gnorad dutys ‘U.ﬁ apove of tho decessed wlmmmW

tained hy Bhis (..o\ﬂ rpmort in a mamor botitd mg’,t‘,

pleecn of oup heroes, F bj
Very truly ¥y - % ed

MAR 1@ 19

H, J.! Connez,

Asaistant, (V ;

22 /1423 /ARK



Concentration.

T
G. R. S. Form. No- 16-A Place...... s J&sne 1282,

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL ~ vate . Feb 28, 1922..

1. REMAINS OF e COLLINS,. Roy..Ee . SERIAL NUMBER .. 1426894

RN S P S L - ORGANIZATION .00 ¢ Ma. 166D INT el o b ) 5 St I

a

2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location)

N Fabros, 1902 0C F B gr 54, sec 11, plot Ly Utylel LeSeeli

By : GLOUP oo 08176 Unibes . o800 L A Srin o8 St dvdiite 4 isril

3. Reburied (date): In (give complete location) :
. Fob,28,1922,leuse hrgonne Cty 1232,gr 38,01 B,row 29

) Reburial S - : unl ined casket
By : Group R Ryt N AU T e G T e DI Al e

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon lisinterment :
body decomposed, unrecognizable.

5. () ldentification tags: Buried with body ? ... y88e .. Ongravema Blser il DO RN e i

(b) Othermeans of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

DoAYt o g BRROGB . . aci bt it

6. Wlhat does examination of hody show as regards the following identifying items ?
(@) Height (actual measurement).A_._._.,.J'.:I.PP.O.F??,,5,-??1.9_ to determine. .

(b) Weight (estimated) S

(oIl = (00 TN Sl SR, ”do
Quantity ... ot e
Characteristics

(045 15 B0 o 0) YU e 013 (o) R PSRRI . [
DO IO, eyl T S0 _
(DUl 4117 ryva e M R 6 - e | T | do

(¢) Permanent marks on bhody (old scars, peculiarities,

(0) 800D ESFSIINT 8 0 ) SO A 3 { MR W 9}’!1 gp

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time. of casualty). e .‘,‘_}? ol S S A 1

A

left tibia and fibula fractured,

e -‘:;}:’df.... o bt \-A,_. =i
7. Diginterment “~——- ' 5o ; s R

supervised Jny‘—ﬂws"fu‘r-ﬂ:i’} ff(l{ o, Y. 00y Jopig- o A R SRS, (AT S i
‘Q. Maire' s 8 R.l‘.ichardéi‘lat ""t. adela I
P (Title) .. ..

8. Rehurial Ve, el ; =
Supervised by L 7K ¢ € ¢ ¢ ] Approved : Cx &, & Sasn m L0

W.B,Sheild A.E.Dewey,18t Lt,QHC,

kri'll.l(.‘-_)
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as .noted helow, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. 5. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
on bhody.

1. Show soldier's name, serial number, rank and organization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

9. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment.

9. Give date and accurate information as to location ol reburial and the group-and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden Lox, ecte.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was orviginally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should e as complete as
possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on " grave marker
by reporting * Yes " or ¢ No ".

(b) State whether or not bhody appears {o have been a hospital case. Were any identifying

© articles found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,

and the like found on body or in grave, Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Items (¢) and (/) under the body deseription are very-important
and shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with greaf{*care. There are 32 teeth to be accounted [or, as shown by the numbers on the chart.

- Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically

on either side and classed as incisors ¢eutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, erowned teeth, hridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities. ol decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH ... All teeth missing through previous
extraction (not those fractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should
be scratehed out, thus :

CROWNED TEETH ... Block in =olid the crown of tooth (label GoLD CRowWNAE, PORCELAIN CROWN
: gold, poreelain, or gold and porcelain), OLD CROWN
thus :
e
z GOLD anp P :
BRIDGE WORK _ Block in solid the erown of tooth (label i ORC B}?;E%EBR;DGE
gold bridge, gold and porcelain hridge) X i
thu : '
'l o
SILVER FILLING GOLD FILLIN
FILLINGS : Draw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING G%PD FILLII‘?G
GOLD FILLING

possible (block in and label gold,
silver, cement), thus :

- —CAVITY DECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES) ... Outline location and size ol cavity, [%ECAYED a7, DECAYED
‘f,;;?l".

shade in thus :

ENTURES (PLATES) ... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate
retaining elasps on natural teeth with the word - clasp ™

. e TE.a A D, e b -
7. Show name of person supervising the,disinterment and the name and title of the person
approving salne. _
g, Show name of personsupervising the reburial and the nams and title of the person approving

sale.



G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION TRomagne #lzdz

To be prepared in trijalicat.e. ‘ DATE_____JBh.E.&.lSE

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

m]].JISII\I'I‘E}RMEN'I‘ COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S5. Headguarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name _ ___COLLINS, Roy B . Lot Name IESaa et nl F0) $L5 ) E ns me RY,
2 oL ks AR . e R [o | L S ML B e
5. Rank . PVE v e skl Bl PR S RAN R e 1yt o S0 iy T KUl
4. Org._,-,_______99_}4___}_5}!’;?_1}_1;__J@P;?, ____________ o SHHORG b S0 T i e e et e
5 DiDsiles e Bes LR L Gl A 14. (a) D.D. _

Bl D i DUWEER & o Do i ) (DR, i o e i g S

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No. ?’4 __________ Bee... - 1 _]_- _______ LD G arve N0 of e SeCT i el

8. Plot __1 __________ ROWahal e st D) L LENBLOL: s L Al ROW . 4 sty 50
Nons

0 st o e T DY, 17 et vive 2

18. cemetery__‘_Mﬂuae,‘&moma"&mr_’___ 19. Commune or town vm’_a_gmﬁmcon

20. Dept. or County ___Meuse 21 Countty . . SEBEINRE T i o s
22! G.R:S. Hdqre. CodorNo. ' SEROR SRR 1 i o i e o B R0 WD o), i
23. Disinterred (Date) Fab. 28,1922 By  Edmo Mad%®

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name _COLLINS, Hoy L. Serial No. 1426894

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?

PREPARATION

56. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).
Hone :

27. Condition of body _Badiy decomposeds

JeSeUniform ,burlap and box.
T T i e e e M6, 15 O TR T e A 0T

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of boedy, as compared with G.R.S, records

(536 Lom il (o0 0[Ol T RN I, o, Lot T R o e N e 07 8T

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Datelah”‘s"'lg“ B i _ude "‘*j“’,",ﬁ,_“____

Bl ‘Caskep mealed by . ToT mive . s e e e
g &

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor “of ger g L (AL
g ~B YEire

N



- [y i ‘:‘ ! £
=5 b AL T
/"m
. S~ ,nluu-." \\‘ .

SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking of box.)  Box Noi [UAZABI0.. %0\ & . o ..

R o
32. Designation of body: <z "’{:"., ﬁfﬂf"
Roy Bs COLLIF £ S et e
(e 3 = =
Na-me__,_,_-,,, et : .___,,T, T T !‘z; Se 0 1_&6894 ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Rank ... .. Pwk Organization @e M 166th Inf - -
33. Consigned to:
Name of Permanent Cemeteriiieuse~-Argonne,Amer.#1252,ROMACHE g~ OHFFATAON
y Feh.28 1922 ; 1
BAMNGaskkatiaboxedeand markedig(Datelsle Su o0 0 . i _...By____Edmo ua:i?_g&:e_u_s_a)_ ______
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and T
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct. M~ 5 e
3 4‘ ‘“'\:I . -“—_1?:-4-‘__.,‘_,_"4._‘..'0- e iy ‘-“‘"‘- __‘i"
Sienaturesof (GRS iwInspector il ne- T il o WL M b Lo 5 B ST $Evil)
! : e .B.‘.‘ahnd»s lst.Lt.QuIG- b2
BSOSO MAERE e ol slec e 0 e N B e v bt e n Bty ] , peilcg, SIRERVITIENNR,  MOR Sallbtar s 2 o
Wone
37. Shipped from point of Operation (Date)___,,:?_qff_-}?‘??ﬁ ......................................
To point of Concentration. | Bomagne Morgwe @00 N 2 T A
(Name) ’
Convoyer_____ __ ':l‘:?.".‘i-jnn.m_ _______________ Signature Shipping Officep/ / 22U 21"
: »Capte PiCe
%8. Received at Railhead or Point of «Concentration: Date 7~ Rt L e S
By G.R.S. Representative = ________________ N U T R s S N
=90 WShHipped from Bailhead or Point of Concentration: Date . ..o .. " .o .o .
To Permanent CEMOTE TN ol el e i et Voo b 0t D Vol Tl 0, il oop ol T i BB B
' (Name )
CORVeyan., it T e RO, ¥ B el S0 SigratunasshippangtOffiicor B, So Tl S e
40. Received: Date et N o iy M Dy daria ] | SR W L e
6 RS S - RPN ENLATEVE §osa Ll oo s b ST IR, | L0k " Ll 0 S Sl e R R
41. Reinterred, MNeuse Argonns Ciy- mz,r.h.za,u(ag----.) ........................ IS e SR
Date
42. Grave No._ 38 iy R R (T TNISE SR U e Seotden. . . o
43. 50000 Rieoek. - B . .. il Rew. St - R e NI IR

G.R.S. Representative <> = .&%“—:‘%:3;—:':-_:He._.-:(.,___.__.__

A-E.Dﬂoy .1 .t Lt.qMCO

UM oL e S i



T Ra i | & i
Bedge o »'u\-,-t fa W wssull Buas i ri,j,“!l

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

ok 84164 /

I. LocaTiox IxpEx CARD:

(¢) Name _____| GOl INS,. Boy Be . S8 . Ser. No. .._1426894
20 A

) Ranic S SRyl sriine Sivos, Organization -...... QQ;-.M;--lﬁ.ﬁ.t_h_lQi; ______
e L Y ) ~ -
SN 15 Bor (it CKRW

(¢) Date of death .\ ==_" 1 y i i Sl N (d) Cause of death \\. _i.‘_;g._-j:.? _____ iy, s

TI. RecisTRATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loe., Ind., Inf.):
(2) Grave No. .34 ________ IR0 W e e sl RIGH il gt gL Sep Al TTOVEE: 2. Wil B

(b) Emerg. Address Mre.Mary Draper (mother) Fairbault, Winn.

L B SIS I SPIF PAT -4 11155 7

)

IV. A. G. 0. Drsp siTIoN CARD: Diks Of TPt o AR L el oo,
g gl
{/I £ % & A/ ‘;u,,/ ' A : : il s Lty KR
(@) Name 287 et (b) Relationship _,»' L2 B e 1 Lt 2 N
> é v & g
/ [ / ol i
).;, - (, At , &9 s J/
(¢) Address _.. \_z./ Zt‘...-_.-u,.i ..1__‘___,._:"_ £ {d---f—--"-'-‘—-------1'l-—’-f-1f L L TS L
(@) Remains to be brought to . 8.° ___.‘4-/ __ff,)i --------------------------------------------------------------------
() To be interred i in National Cemetery fn TR s VL e ol R e
2 e A 2PV
) Shlppmw instructions upon arrival of body in /L S. __[fj __________ }__;_5_'__6__-_‘s;;fi‘_‘:_;'_;_;-_)ﬁ;f_ﬁ- ________
/ . j /e L ‘g /A boa & S
7/ oS | 7 W AP AN /T ; Al o IR .
“L_.M_A.l. { {u,: ,! t,:./ e {L{’ftﬂi’lf.J o i hi--“-‘;-- ;f" _"___-__,.;_/_é’_/:/_:_______,-f-.‘_-.;-;f;,;\,'(,l:;i--;:i_-t _______
Al lieaas gl Toinilg i,
. 1 A 7 L’"f ; 5 '?? / 3 ¥ 2 T /o ’ : s S :
fi”‘l"-l £ s :4’_4'._..._1..."3--:-_,___- : 6“’1{‘ fudeit. f—-";""‘ { .f';-:-Ll~i-"':-‘--*r*'*?*“*"*“-'—"""'“;";"";:‘;;:‘;':“* """
(7) Disposition instruciaons 1f mot bronght 30 Us 8 - T sl il e e
. ays ws S - G ] 4
Examiner's Initials ... AF £ T0 o TP LTl e N o W S N A
V. A. G. O. CorrEsPONDENCE shows ecommunication from ________________________ B 5
_______________________________________________________________ o Ly -0 EUTRRNCRRR IRSSRRERR WL S = SRSV RN 1 T
confirming request in Par. IV., item.______________ above, or Trequesting that . _____.
“a sl Fird 4 7 4 ;
___________________________________________ TV, L APANL Al VLAt LT
V
Examiner’s Initials .o L. Dol oo e e % e ] lﬁ%ﬁ'
. 4', . e
VI. G. R. S. Fizes, CorrESPONDENGE—shows as follows: L &40, Ll U O LAl focd  Lidpe/
4 . * o g % VOYAR i ey U
/ 7‘., /\,;7: " A . =S | ﬁ:‘g 2. ' - & ,"(." "
'LP"!"“"J--\-T-""-'--\J;'Q-U-H'\rﬂ-——-‘iv;tm“" mevelm AT ﬁ.-:\:T,'_a._.':‘i‘,T((;::‘_'-;‘Tﬁ'ﬁ;Eﬁ,;.‘<ﬂ-‘: 1?--‘.-;"5 =t
Shifl ” A __.__,.-_‘._____?_;_g;__;_._? """"""""""""""""""" R S amesme e L
(a) Cancellntwn. memos 10feued W § X ZLlpandPlante At £ LD L
F\qrxllnCI Imtmlb SN oy R Date = K1 1020
o y
COUNTRY FRANCE CemeTERY No. lm32860.11 _______ Saeer No. v\\\zaﬁ

G. R. B. Pom"\.‘: 115
momm o« Amended Apn )

.Tﬁ,,) i CAR D E w Male Form Mo, 11%. .




VI G.R. S. Form No 114 made ’4|

= ke 1020 o
PC\M‘““ ) S O"-T'
Typed k}'.f, s T %Checked |3y Sl e . Lea ___, 1920,
‘::) k- t ‘2,‘ 4 k B +
VIII. FvaL A% 5 o Po
i “8 194
ot cable o) P SR [V, /W , 1920 I /
Fo owing E%e forwarded to Europe by / X i .fn
letter on __.._____% _-j- ___--,‘192ﬂ vfn?
/% 2 7%/?(/7( % AN A L
103G CORRECTICNS
CHAXNGE OF ADVICE. AcTiox TARKEN.
D)t s o e o e o el SNt S £ LI il o 0 St Sl s SRR ek SRS S S =Y
1S gl IR W ol e Sa . serat Lt R e SR S N R S
X. SuseeNsioN REMARES: ____ ¥ Pl e . T B RIS DR ot e I e s, el Y
3 E e e L X Shieareis oSS RSN Sasl B T i

----------------------------

-------------------

.................................................

ga e
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

84164
T. Looatiox InpEx Camp:
(@) Name M- 5 s s o AN Ser. No, VONRNY 3
(b) Rank _. il Orgunization - o""’hathlm'ﬂ TYP/O
(c) Date of death OS5 }“’*- e (d) Cause of deathwﬂﬁ“b ________ i
TI. ReaistraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave NOM _____ ROW oo o L. Tve._®
@) Boners, AdizeaSPaMery Jpopoy {mother) Poisbeult, Mimme
i /b A lnd il b ddiblond (bl fbbleslleld L11L LLLL AL AHLL AL ox. VG4

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

9.28. Connetr— M pa WO A

cableon ______ L N T ] S g S S S , 192
V. FoHowing advice forwarded to Europe by {

¥ £f letter of transmittal on ___________ 3 /25 ____________ , 192 v

P03 Dt o de Dok G e |

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., ... APR11_1921 .................... , 192

VII, SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS. -

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
VLI Form 116 feceived from(G: R 8., Hobokeny M. . oo e e e , 192
\PR o 105
COUNTRY CHNRDRT SO M T i Surrr No. ...
G, R. 8. Form 115-A
August, 1920 3—8020
PRANGE 1. .88e500s 11 £8



OFFICE OF THE QUARTERIASTER GENERAL {
CEMETERIAL DIVISION .
OVERSEAS PROJECT SUB~SECTION. /

R Harlow Celia

f
M

NAITE OF DECEASED SOLDIER

Coilins, Roy BEe, Pvte

CILETERY 110, DATH

3/21/21

SERTAL NUILZR ORGANTZATION

1426894 Coe M, 166th Inf,

1232=Cecell — 28
& DEATH

™ A
_)r\._...a iy

Aam TorH TAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION N _ | 949 9 & 7
,. H L
‘._’_J BES) L__ oL .1‘. o
e f//o, g DATE__ March 2@, 1921,
g, /Mqﬁv Dr%per. Mother
PL2501 LAUED oY SCLDIZR TO ©E DENEFICIARY OF INSURAICE RELATIGHSHIP

.- Sauthern Yeighta  Faribanlt,

Iinnesotsn

DDRESS

Fak JA

-

FECEIVIIG DEATH COMPEIISATICH

ATTANGLTD
JJL‘LL._.L_., L.)‘.Ll

ADDRESS

& mapafie—



G R -3 » L ‘ﬁ j NO N 16 Pla NEUF CIL&TEAU
[ LA Date B _June 1919

L

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL.,

Remains of:

Name : COLLINS Roy B Number :1426894 ‘
Rank: Pvt Organization! Co M 166 Inf.
Disinterment and Reburiel made by Group. Unit |
Dieintarrad (Date) From: (Give complete location)
5 May 1919 Grave #15 B A C APRELONT ARDENNES

3555 BR99,75 NR76.9

! ied i 1 11 s at i % i':/.fl‘?.\f.n- i
Reburied (Date) alal (Give complete location) "wlﬂm/- hjf;aw !
S liag 1300 Grave #34 Sec 11 Plot 1 R
Argonne Am Cemetery 1238 )
e
ROMAGNE 1mUSE &7

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

Burial good, buried in uniform and wrapped in blanket, slightly decomposeds

s s S e —— - mr—
D et -
s A e o R R i b i k. (S || i 4 WOE LSS S
-

Was one identificaiiou taz found upon the body? Yos

What other means o idemtification were found on the body! Hone

10271
o " / o7/
Note: ' § 4 "-\1" v
Il JEH)IV LL-_L*k

If upon disinteruent, affects are found upon bodies, they will be
pronptly sent to the Fff:cts Dupot direct, as is requircd by G 0. 170, G.H. 2,
1918., after bs.ng carefully exanirac for ~luss to idan.i%¥y in douhtful cases,
notation whereof will be made and reported to Chief, G.Reds

Supervised by; LU Zama R. H. ROSENTIAL
¢.0, Groups 2nd Liewkif.2.C.U.8.A

eem



b
VOETFTON ABELEOL SITT B¢ Duge g pabesieg §a GRS Page
i 1988’ wiges pi-uk 0 LA EATIe A At Las 0 Rl TR S TR

f. BAOEhe pA paug s pwe Wi, 0Pk DB qiavcE’ o 4 ..fn..:.m i
%, TL hou Grernesioamy’ BRI e jonby oBuw pagpes ¢
o ! |
It e - — . "
SR T —

AB¥E orpar Wesua o s#ﬁmﬁiﬁ NOLY {OANY 99 FHG pogj KOO
Wee onu Saﬁiwﬁ.ﬂa_;& %.!.n_ .&3? pogh, " jen

“-I.‘L&”ﬂh‘.ﬂ‘l’ “’»..lﬂgu'ﬂﬁ.n ik it ¢ e B e S ey & -ilx.....l‘.,..,..&;.ﬁ‘.g

ll'.w.‘.!.‘ll. e e e -

B e e e S -~

CBELTUT 000" PAtTeq T4 SUTLeAE Bag B

Feboip 43 2o B me 24 gwuchﬁw PULYST NG CougILTON ul pugd dbow grarng anmeuy

T AR e St e e S o —— W —— S . .
. > . 4}

R 92 3819
Wepmgog [Dwpe)

L A i ettt 4 . e et et

e U
1-1—1

R ok 1573 Jn GRE80 §Te B V O VENONS
preTRransaq (Duge ) ¥on:  (grae eomdiepe Foc¥iTov)
DroYugoiweiy wug Heponiey wege pA gronb e

A . L

Mowk: LAL osdeursupron! 480 XN jee 18y
Wowe :  GOTTINZ Bod 3 BrEipes 1 JT5CaT

EeuOTHE of:

Q.mﬁsﬂu r .f.m.ga hﬁ



().
GRAVE LOCAT”)A é

LOCATION OF IE GRAVE or
COLLINSw, ' 1426894 = ROy lie

.........................................................

(Surname). (Number). (Ftrgt Name and Initials).
........ Prte  Goe M 166th Infe. ... ... ... ..

( R ank). (Organizasgion).
PLACE OF i T G N o Qo st B e

: _ Sl

CATST) O DIRALTL: ). M 4 AN R SR R
DATE ORABTRIAT N, A it St A B A )
PLACE OF BURTAD IS et PR e 0 WS

(Give Cemetery, Town and Depmtment) an references must
specify clearly what map is used.

| I ]
GRAVE NUMBER: .« cnoeeion- T
HOW MAREED; Name Pegt......... Jo G oma X stV Ll
Headboard 1, .4 i Bottlafe . b nesial ]

[DENTIFICATION TAGS:

"y

~ Was one buried with bod)? ......................... P CEEEE
* F 4
Was one fastened to name peg or /
stake used as a grave marker®.... ... ..ovinn, / ........
li name unknown and Lt:gs missing, description” and mark:
should be given here? .
f | A ’ o
\
NEARBSTAREL ASNIVIE 2Rl e i i s St R Gl
ADDIRESR: e e W L st AR o
RETHADION SERERE S S s A ielo el LS ot ashe aek Fedys ol
L]

REPORTED BY:

(Sionature anfl Rank of Reportine Oificer).
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FROM: 0,Q.M,C Ny
CEMETERIAL DIVISTON
lMuniticns Building

! 4 Foom
WAR.: DEPARTHENT
Bifice of the Quartermaster General of the PLEASE
Washington EXPEDITE
G,R.5. Form 8-W-A-0
Information requested of A.G.O, Date 3/21/21

7ile No. Requistration. (SPECIAL)

From: The Quartermastor General, U, S. Amy, (Cemeterial Division)
Toi: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts., N.W.,Washington,D,C,
. !‘”

Subject: Informasion required for GiR.S.

1. It is5 reduested that the item . che d below be complcted, Reduest
confima-tj‘gon,q'i all infomation shown, -
Surname Collins D SEeeThatt of deeth Lo Jf,u*f;]-' .
; R
e, Ghris*tian name ROY Ee —pe@ause of deathr——g W40 Red e
Q n # MW;;,,—"' i N
y c. Serial Number 1426894 iy Buthority (CvOyaE
Q9 , S 7;,14—;0,4'.,&&?4@ t
A d. Organization Coe M, 166th Inf. el ergency address 72 mg-:{,: f‘e";,
g . : : e ! : I +tioern
eqv,/ e. Rank Pvt. i e ¢ Lt 1 onship 2™ '
BODY DESCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS'
(See page :#2 of the Service Record) (See Physical report of

examination prior to enlistment
2, Age of enlistment

de
Hiy Gellor ol emiustment Mo

upper Jleft

G5 Golor of hair APR 2 1

8765'4321_1.,.3 4 BB 8

d. Height

16 NO lower right # ]}A.hr Lett
o.¢ Woight File Hb: X
I PCl"]naz'\\)ﬂt marks and /
physical defects at f?"q
snlistment (0ld fractures or breaks)

Ha. L..RD“ERS
Quarte*‘waf Genc,rol yUB A,

Colle

1259-Sece11, ,M“‘ AL ot et
+afly \’ '/_,_, :p & 4
28 ubg Q‘ i C. -‘:’_ 7':. .:' {" ,)'
I.W,

MAK o oy



G+R.5. Form
Information

file No.

From:

BODY DES CRIPTION

: Jin
(See page #2

RET RO

e A
g D L“l 4

J STON
jis | lding
WAR.. DEPARTHENT - j
87fice of the Quartermaster General of the ~Army :
Washington

8=l =A=0

recduested of A,G,0, Date 3/21/21.

Redquistration, (SPECIAL)

. The Quartermaster General, U, S. Army, (Cemcterial Division)

The Adjutant General of the Ammy, 6th & B Sts., N.W.,Veshington,D,C,

Informasion requlrcd for G:R.S5,

It is requested that thr: 1t&nﬂ§iﬁ%ﬂ below be complected, Redu

U 88t
all information showna
Surname Collins i St ool Mo de VG B2 g ﬁg‘fﬂ/{f 2?’
. Nmrmaat st
C’hristian name BOY s1a al mepppee=@ause of deatl=—, W.ﬂ:!«iﬂ)fﬂ 4
g “ial Numnber 1426894 hia S AREEh ot BBy
L= e it r Vi ( x %) ‘{j {f"’é 7.:’1.'#;‘_"
Organization Coe M, 166th Inf.w el T EENCY address Ta ’“j"? "ft‘" ¥
. ' — ’ h Y S
e. Rank Bvt, & wepeen=RC Lt Ionship 2t ¥4 e
DENTAL CHARTS®
of the Service Record) (See Physical report of

examination prior to enlistment)

2, Age of enlistment ‘ ,
B, trike t teeth missing

Made

ot

b, EGoler of em"ns\:‘meﬂt

c'. e lor ol liadr APP' 2 1 ‘?Pper' right upper left

lower right § Ppwer left

. Vieight Fie N { /
"\ 63
Permanent marks and

£

ES

i pysical defects at

enlistment (0ld fractures or breaks)

H. L,.ROGERS,

Quart ema“fe@r_\(}encral,u «Suhs
7

32 Ble A b s 78

87 6 5f4 32 1 L88 4% 6.9 g

. G e i 4
g ﬂy/" 2 AL Ay el lorit) 7
CERETERY NO¢ 1232-5ec.11, ol Vo Y st
5 ( KER, K Epla
28 // ‘t' 4, uhy QU v 8oy sfed s
I.W. ( 2 ;
Tea( o { -~

5 /743 i g0
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Tovember 29, 1%

296 «8-Coms #84164 (Collins, Roy Be Pvte) f

o Quartemester General, Us Se. Army, (Cemetarial Division). (

Hrss We O Drapor, Southem Heights, Faribemlt, Minnesota. Q
Permaxont burial in Pronces . ®

i+ In reply to your letter of November 11, 1520, addressed
to The Adjutant Gomeral of the Army, you are advised that yowr ;
formey »equest that the vemains of your son, Private Roy 2. Collins,
Company M, 166th Infaxtry, be retumed to yon at Southern Heights,
Paribadlt, Mimmesta for private intermert will b camcelled and
instructions will be issved that the body of this soldier romain
pormanent 1y intorred in the Argonne Americen Comotery, Romagne-sous-
MontPawon, Domritnont of lleuse, provided thare is no relative viose
logal mght to direct disposition Tas priority over yours.

By authority of the Cuartermastor Goneral:
CHARLES Cs PINRCE,

UaJor, TUe Se Army,
Chief, Comoterial Dir isione

7 By: i
GLEHN Ae éﬁ.‘ %
urn 1st Ltey Qo Me Co
¥
MAILED
Noveo ¥

3RS o
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SY1GH
SRAVE LOCATION BLAN

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

(Surnnnie}_. (Number).  (First Name and Initials):

(Rank) (Organization).
PHLACEI DR DEATH .4 M0 . bR N S
CATUSE ;OB DIEATHEE G 10 o S i (ENE & e o S
DATE OF BURIAL:...... 10”;5'{18

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). May
speeify elearly what map is used.

/erdun ¥eiziers map

A

35.

.‘).-T!...a;‘}l-.%_}‘i.. 350- - yds -east of Leavran- -
, hospital. lv.!’ ;

(IRAVE NUMBER: ..... 19« Frot kel Sl

A . o (3 18
HOW MARKED: Name Pegf............ (rosa e e tlie e
i Headboard?........... B@ .......
INTTEIC NI 35 = :J
IDENTTFICATION TAGS f_1 =
Yes :

Witsionerbnxietdwithihody:dets St it a L o TR g T ol

- ' * -
Was one fastened to name peg or Y&‘&
sstake used as a grave marker?

If name unknown and tags missing, dosermd marks

shonld be given here: &"’g

(i3

{{ { ™
NEAREST RELSRINVE:

ADDRESS:
RELATIONSHII:"
REPORTED BY:

Lo D. ¥Villiaws, Chaplain,

------------------------------ - (‘
: (Signature and Ran 1:39?2@3%2,«* Officks).

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.
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101 1 Colllns, «0y E. CENTRAL RECORDS OFFICE, TAT/mt.
S.*.6/25/19. ADJUTANT GENLRAL S DEP&RTEEHT
-ANER TCAN ] EDITIONARY FORCBS
A.P.O. -‘1902, FRANCE.
June 10, 1919,
From: Officer~in~Charge.
To: Chief, Graves Registration Service,

AJP: & - o

Bubjeet: Delayed corre Sponnenﬂe regardi ng
Pvt. Roy E. Collins. .

The Commaender~irn-Chief direets that you
expedite reply to 2nd indorssment Pfran this office
§ated Masy 23, 1919, on gommunication from Mrs. W.0.
Dreper, Faribault, Minn.. reguesting information
as Lo the whersabouts and welfare of the sbove
mentioned soldier, with return of originsl correspondence.

H, M. NBLIY,
Ad jutent General.

295,8. - 1gt Ind, ACL/IBH.

American E.FdﬁarE..S.O.o..O.C.Q.H.,Chief, ‘e L.O”Eaame’ June 26.19199
"i‘ﬂa cmtl'al Reegords Ofﬁae'AJG'QD.'A.P-O #902- Amorican L.FO '

Roturned, Ybur 2nd indorsement, dated lay 23,1919, regarding
Private Roy LeColling, Co.lley 166th Infantry was snswered by this office

CHARLES C, PIERCE.
Colonely "ellyCup UaSeda
chief,'}.}ilsi-






201 Collins, Roy E/ 2nd Ind. N/ 7 & Pigfejn
(SeFs, 6/7/1919) ¥ -
Central Recor.s 0ffice, A«GeDe, LePels 902, Hay 23,1919 - To
Chief, Graves Re istration Service, AP.0. 717, requesting
a1 wva’lable information as to date, place and cause of death,
and burial nlace of Private Roy E. Collins 1426894, formerly a
member of Co. 17, 166th Infantry, with prompt returnm of
papers to this office.

H.M.NELLY,
Adjutant veneral

drd. Ind. ACL/RH
Chief, Graves Registration Service. HQ.,5.0.8. A.E.F. June 10,1919,
To : Central Regords 0ffice. A.B.D. APO. #202. A.RE.F.

‘Returned. There is no burial information onrecord in
this office regarding Prvi, ROY E. COLLINS, Co.M. 186th. Inf.

CHARLEE C. PIFRCE,
COlOﬂEYl. QQM.C . ’JSAQ
Chief, G,R.S.
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Faribault. lMinnesota.

©.18,19,

General Pershing.,
Dear General.

Perhaps I mve no right to bocther vou @i th this
letter but I know you are & good kind man and goed to the
soldiers of our country and I am a brokén hearted mether and there
are many of them but m:ne is rather sad as I havent heard from
my..son since August, I kept on waiting i hdpes he would get
some of mp letters and woulid. get one from him,but none cams.
First part of February cone of my letters I had written in Sept, came
back to me markedWounded apo Tours, I wrote to the War Departuent
, they looked up the cables reports said he Was wounded Cctober 18,
and was in Field heospitel #3238,A.E.f. I wrote the Hospital but
ag:yet got no answer but it has been sc long may be the hospital
is nc longer there. Then T wrote the Chaplain of his Company, got an
answer from him but he did not know mor than that he was
wounded and sent to hospital.
Now March 15, I got a wire:from the War Department
he died butbt no perticlers as where, when or how. Yesterday I
have written the Commander and &lso the ocaptain of his Iaf
but I see by the paper this morning where you bid them or many
of them goodbye yegterday abd they are to start for home
April 1st. I am afraid my letters wont reach them in time.to |
give them time to find out perticlers about nmy sonts death for me,. |
I wish you could help me in some wAs as ¥You know how
our people are lezxving for home and I dont krow anvone to help me.
It would be such a comfort i evelmr knew where he was buried |
and would hear from someone that was with him at the hospital, H
Please cgould you do scmething for me, my poor child
was only & boy 20 years oid, his name is Private Roy FE. Ceollins
Co.M. 166th, Inf, he left home with Co. B from Faribault, Hinn.
in Septemberto Camp Cedy, Vew Mexico and in June went cversea
and was put in the 186 Inf. he sald he was the only Co. B boy
in Co.M, 30 you 211 was strangers to him and to me , it makes it
harder for me to find anything I want to know so bad.
Dear CGeneral if you would haip me find out what 1 want to
know about my poor boy I would be so thankful to you. I am in
hopss of hearing from you.
My name and address is

Mrs. W.0.Draper
Faribault. Mimsmsesota.
“Qouthern Heights.
4338"‘F103- 18'5 ) Indn
G.H.Q.,A.E.F, France. April 18,1919. To: Central Records ,ffics.
for investigation and prompt report.



